Form PTO-1504 RECORDATION 1-31-92 TRADE	05-15-2003 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader	Scuments of convincion.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5 4 ()* LAWRENCEBURG DISTILLERS AND IMPORTERS, LLC	Name: LAWRENCEBURG DISTILLERS AND
Address: 733 Third Avenue, 10 <sup>th</sup> Floor, New York, New York 10017, USA	IMPORTERS, LLC Address:777 Westchester Avenue White Plains, New York 10604
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited PartnershipX Corporation-State Indiana	Individual(s) <u>citizenship</u>
Other	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No	Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name _X Other Change of Address	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: YesNo (Designations must be a separate document from
Effective January 1, 2002 Execution Date: April 21, 2003	Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached?YesX_No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s). Trademark Application No.(s). 76/047,800 and 76/270,583	s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s). 2,265,744 0301,726 2,220,445 1,381,721 2,182,536 2,372,450 2,613,238 2,143,304 2,510,378
Additional Numbers attac	hed? YesX_ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and and registration involved:
Name: Michael I. Davis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 290.00
Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.	X Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza	(Only if total fee is not sufficient)
/ City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10017</u>	
	8. Deposit account number:
5/15/2003 LINELLER 00000039 76047800	23-0825-0576900
1 FC:8521 40.00 OP / 250.00 OP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying y deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature./	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Michael I. Davis	May 12, 2003 Signature Date
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages compr	·
Total number of pages compr  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	FZLZ File No.: PERN 0201586
OMID NO. 0001-0011 (8XP. 4/34)	I ZEZ I NO NO. I ENN OZOTOGO

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Trademark	Registration. No.	Registration. Date
HUNCH PUNCH	2,265,744	July 27, 1999
SEAGRAM	0301,726	March 14, 1933
SEAGRAM BEVERAGE CHRONICLE	2,22,0445	January 26, 1999
SEAGRAM'S & Design	1,381,721	February 4, 1986
SEAGRAM'S EXCEL & Design	2,182,536	August 18, 1998
SEAGRAM'S GIN & JUICE BLUE BEAST & Design	2,372,450	August 1, 2000
SEAGRAM'S GIN & JUICE RED BLAST	2,613,238	August 27, 2002
SEAGRAM'S LIMIE TWISTED GIN	2,143,304	March 10, 1998
THE WORD IS GIN & Design	2,510,378	November 20, 2001
Trademark	Application, No.	Filing. Date
THERE'S A RED BLAST ON THE HORIZON	76/047,800	May 15, 2000
SEAGRAM'S SEVEN WONDERS	76/270,583	June 12, 2001



## Lawrenceburg Distillers and Importers, LLC Pernod Ricard USA

## Change of Address

The address of Lawrenceburg Distillers and Importers, LLC has been changed from 733 Third Avenue 10<sup>th</sup> Floor, New York, NY 10017 to 777 Westchester Avenue, White Plains, New York 10604 on January 1, 2002. It is hereby requested that this change of address be recorded with respect to Registrations Nos. 2265744, 0301726, 2220445,1381721, 2182536, 2372450, 2613238, 2143304, 2510378 and Applications Nos. 76/047800, 76/270583.

Date: April 21, 2003

RECORDED: 05/14/2003

Very truly yours,

777 Westchester Avenue 4th Floor, White Plains, NY 10604 Tel: (914) 539-4500 Fax: (914) 539-4840 FEDERAL IMPORT PERMIT I-466 - FEDERAL BASIC PERMIT "P-2356 - N.Y. WHOLESALE LIQUOR LICENSE LL97